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Public Notice  
Notice is hereby given that Lincolnshire County Council proposes to grant a licence, 
under powers contained in the Business and Planning Act 2020. 

Mark Hulme gave notice on 14 October 2024 by applying to Lincolnshire County Council for 
a ‘Pavement Licence’ at: 16 High Street, Stamford, PE9 2AL known as Rennet & Rind 
Cheesemongers of Stamford. 

The application is for: 
 Tables: 4 
 Chairs: 16 
 Patio heaters: 2 
 Parasols or umbrellas: 1 
 Planters: 0 
 Litter bins: 0 
 Barriers or balustrades: 6 
 Sales counters: 0 

In an enclosure measuring: 
 Length in metres: 4.45 
 Width in metres: 2.8 

Between the following hours: 
 Monday: 10am to 4pm 
 Tuesday: 10am to 4pm 
 Wednesday: 10am to 4pm 
 Thursday: 10am to 10pm 
 Friday: 9am to 10pm 
 Saturday: 9am to 10pm 
 Sunday: 10am to 4pm 

Public consultation will end in 14 days. 

Use this link to provide feedback 

Reference number: PCL000330 

Access code: A9g-TSS-RiV 



01 

TF0207 i;:l 
~ 
<D 

307213 

307200 

307175 

307150 

307148 

gi 
TF0207 ~ 

0 

MapServe® 

10 

metres 

01 

8 
8 
0 

High Street 

20 Scale 1:500 @ A4 

(5l 

TCB 

• 

@Crown copyright 2023 Ordnance Survey 100053143 

01 

~ TF0307 

307213 

307200 

307175 

307150 

307148 

gi 
~ TF0307 
~ 

Drawing Status - Planning submittal 

REV 

CAPITAL REFRIGERATION 
SERVICES LTO 

45 Hoddesdon Industrial Centre 
Pindar Road 
Hoddesdon 

Herts 
Tel01992-78884 

e:mail, arh@capitalref.com 
www. capitalref.com 

a.m,r Rennet and Rind 

SITE 

62, Papworth Business Park 
Stirling Way, 
Atria Court, Papworth Everard, 
Cambridge CB23 3GY 

16 Stamford High Street 
Stamford 
PE9-"AL 

PROJEcr Shop Refit 
Installation of 

REV 

External Refrigeration Plant 
& Advertising Consent 
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W H Smiths Caffé Nero 

shop width 4450mm 

850mm 900mm 

Shop Front 
Rennet & Rind Cheesemongers of Stamford 

16A Stamfood High Street, PE9 2AL 

Doorway Passageway1800mm 1800mm 

Pavement border utilised 
by Caffe Nero The width of 
their premises bordered by 

the drainaway area 

The Drainaway 
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Rennet & Rind Cheesemongers of Stamford Cafe Pavement Licence Application 
Drawing submission 
Thursday 01 Febraury 2024 
Area being applied for to serve food and alcohol on the pavement directly outside the shop front -
along the width of the shopfront and up to the drainaway paving  - Cafe Pavement application area denoted in 
dottted red 
Being sure to leave the shop doorway entrance and between the tables free and unobstructed for easy access and 
fire safety - denoted in hatched grey 
4 tables with ample space for chairs allowing for clear and easy movement around the proposed area Materials 
used will be wood and metal of a sympathetic and high quality construction 




